17-18 Coaches Contact List
Sturgeon

3rd Grade Girls: Andy Vanlandingham	andy@showmeshortline.com		573-682-4882

4th Grade Boys: Johnny Robinson		missmel246@aol.com			573-687-2353
4th Grade Girls: Matt Bolles		kailabolles@yahoo.com			660-833-5498

6th Grade Girls: Tim Parkinson		parkinsontc@health.missouri.edu		573-999-7967

6th Grade Boys I: Steve Kalinowski		stevekalinowski@yahoo.com		573-489-7860
6th Grade Boys II: Michael Smith		msmith@sturgeon.k12.mo.us		660-956-2808

Centralia

Contact for all coaches: Erle Bennett	centraliaparks@yahoo.com		573-682-5063
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Harrisburg

3rd Grade Girls: Tommy Robertson		tbstar@socket.net				573-641-5652
3rd Grade Boys: Marcus White		ldbrozo@gmail.com			660-833-9061

4th Grade Girls: Josh Stephenson		joshstephenson@callawaybank.com	573-881-1698
4th Grade Boys: Lee Darwent		littlejoe26@gmail.com			573-864-9051

5th Grade Girls: Corey Whitaker		cchcorey@hotmail.com			573-864-4357
5th Grade Boys: Jimmy Ott		jimmyott14@gmail.com			573-999-3569				

6th Grade Boys: Troy Robertson		troyrobertson@goodmanmjg.com		573-268-3961
6th Grade Girls: Allen Fischer		aj@ajsautomotive.net			573-486-6062
	
Hallsville

3rd Grade Boys: Eddie Threlkeld		ethrelkeld@riback.com			573-819-3426
3rd Grade Girls: Staci Harlow							573-881-6587

4th Grade Boys: Paul Rhodes							573-823-2299
4th Grade Girls: Rocky Bower							573-356-8945

5th Grade Boys: Scottie Williamson						573-289-5033
5th Grade Girls: Johnny Crocker		bluedog13605@gmail.com		573-999-5610

6th Grade Boys: Shanda Nichols		senichols28@gmail.com			573-682-0228
6th Grade Girls: Brad Blakemore							573-819-2111


Ashland

Colby Branch				colbybranchbball@gmail.com		573-999-0500
John Travlos				jtravlos@centurytel.net			657-2959	823-4309


Fayette

5th Grade Boys: Logan Ball		coachloganb@gmail.com			573-864-8124
5th Grade Girls: Jenny Huthman							660-537-2224
5th Grade Girls: Aaron Bentley		aaronb@sunderlandllc.com		660-888-1162

6th Grade Boys: Spencer Gerald							660-728-2128
6th Grade Girls: Brian Spielbauer		bspielba@centralmethodist.edu		641-660-4764
6th Grade Girls: John Huster		pslab5@sbcglobal.net			573-268-1971

Boonville	

4th Grade Boys: Donnie Conz		Donnie@sisterssupportiveliving.com	660-537-4111
4th Grade Girls: Lori Rowlett		rowlettl@missouri.edu			573-808-2353
4th Grade Girls: Philip Imhoff		philip@philipimhoffconstruction.com	573-808-5505

5th Grade Girls: Jim Platt			midstatesummerslam@gmail.com		660-888-4202	
5th Grade Boys: Tony Watring		tonywatring@mecoengineering.com	660-537-0244	

6th Grade Boys: Daren Jeffries		jeffries4@iland.net			660-888-9912

New Franklin

3rd Grade Boys: Alan Marshall		alanmarshall@shelterinsurance.com	660-537-5073

4th Grade Boys: Jim Schlotzhauer		jschlotz@nfranklin.k12.mo.us		573-823-5383
	             Jenni Hackman		hackmanj@ccmh-mo.com			573-228-7346
4th Grade Girls: Tim Chitwood		tchitwoodtirec@gmail.com		660-888-2846
	             Jon Chitwood		gkcballer5@yahoo.com			573-489-5634	

5th Grade Girls: Eric Chaney		chaneyman23@yahoo.com		660-537-6784

6th Grade Boys: Travis Hundley		travis@gkccpas.com			660-888-2441

Marshall

3rd Grade Boys Blue: Adam Viquesney	mtowncf@yahoo.com								

3rd Grade Girls: Grace Durham		gdurham@marshallowls.com					

4th Grade Boys Blue: Whitney Thompson	wthompson@marshallowls.com
4th Grade Boys White: Chad Wiseman	cwiseman1984@yahoo.com

4th Grade Girls: Stephanie Campbell	Stephanie.campbell@greatcircle.org

5th Grade Boys White: Kirk Arends	kirkd3@gmail.com			913-620-8498	
5th Grade Boys Blue: Tyson Mabrey	tysonmabrey@gmail.com							

6th Grade Boys Blue: Lauren Hare		ibh2575@moval.edu			660-815-3057
6th Grade Boys White: Mike Gotmer	mgotmer3708@gmail.com  		660-631-3708

6th Grade Girls: Christy Varner		coachvarner@gmail.com
	            Bec Malter		becmalter@gmail.com

New Bloomfield

4th Grade Boys: Tim Nichols		tandtnichols@hotmail.com		573-291-5156

5th Grade Boys: Zach Fouch		john.z.fouch@gmail.com			660-216-7985
5th Grade Girls: Lisa Ernst			ljernst21@gmail.com			573-291-9774

6th Grade Boys: Taylor Lawson							636-290-6891
6th Grade Girls: Doug Peters		peterslabs@gmail.com			573-619-5887


Linn

4th Grade Girls: Jennifer Frank		jennbackes2004@yahoo.com		573-619-5954

5th Grade Boys: Jay Wolfe			thewolfes01@earthlink.net		573-619-8876
5th Grade Girls: Dana Monnett		monnettedana@gmail.com			573-619-4331

6th Grade Girls: Stacia Peters		peters9151@sbcglobal.net			573-690-5165
6th Grade Boys: John Hall			johnhall1941@gmail.com			573-680-3585

South Callaway

3rd Grade Girls: Les Crocker		sarahles2c@yahoo.com			573-826-1221			
3rd Grade Boys: Terry Jones		TJones4@ameren.com			573-999-5812									

5th/6th Grade Girls: Jaida Gray		Jaida.Gray@sc.k12.mo.us			573-544-5412
5th/6th Grade Boys: Martin Stuckenborg	sccchurchpastor@gmail.com		573-220-1540

OLLIS

3rd Grade Boys: Josh Smith		smtee87@gmail.com			573-673-3886
3rd Grade Boys: Chris Rogers		cerogers2@yahoo.com			573-268-2903

3rd Grade Girls: Scott Schieber		sschieber@rccllc.com			573-999-6865
3rd Grade Girls: Tim Elliott		tim.elliott@midambuilding.com		573-424-4862

4th Grade Boys: Jay Burchfield		jburchfield@silvertreeco.com		573-268-1527
4th Grade Boys: Amy Parris		amy@yardhousefabrics.com		949-395-0916
4th Grade Boys: Dan Horstmann		danielhorstmann@hotmail.com		573-356-0348

4th Grade Girls: Dawn Heupel		dawnheupel@gmail.com			405-255-1410
4th Grade Girls: Brian Hazelrigg		comohazelrigg@gmail.com		573-268-2098
	

Tipton

6th Grade Boys: Derek Bailey		tiptonone_stop@yahoo.com		913-909-5375
6th Grade Boys: Cory Knipp		coryknipp@hotmail.com			573-353-0314

Fatima

6th Grade Girls: Jeff Adamson		AdamsonJ@fatimacomets.org		573-821-5476	

Higbee

6th Grade Girls: Courtney Hall		chall@higbeeschool.com			660-537-3690


